06-05-2003

Docket No: 06770-009001

RECORD . 6-2-03 TR. 102464720

an original document. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ReGen Biologics, Inc. 509 Commerce Street Franklin Lakes, New Jersey 07417
ReGen Biologics, Inc. 509 Commerce Street
509 Commerce Street
Franklin Lakes, New Jersey 07417
☐ Individual(s) Citizenship
│ □ Association '
□ General Partnership
_ □ cimited Partnership _
☐ Other
If the assignee is not domiciled in the United
States, a domestic representative designation is
attached. ☐ Yes ☒ No
Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 图 No
B: Trademark No(s).:
2,032,386
ached? Yes No
6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: no.
7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
⊠ Enclosed
☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
Please apply any additionally charges, or any credits, to our
Deposit Account No. 06-1050 (06770-002001).
THIS SPACE
belief, the foregoing information is true and correct a
, 3. 3
- June 2, 2003
Date
number of pages including power sheet, allegans and
number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen

00000072 2032386

01 FC:8521

06/04/2003 GTOH11

40.00 OP

700054739

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

Express Mail Label No. <u>EL 8918836550</u>5

Date of Deposit:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002756 FRAME: 0634

, DEC. 2.2003 11:56AM FISH&RICHARDSON_617-54	12-8906 NO. 7864 P. 6
PORDATION FORM COVER SET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev-6-93)	
TRADEMARKSONLY	
Tab settings D D V AIL D V	
Tothe Honorable Commence of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Withe of conveying party (27 1994	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ReGen Corporation	Name: <u>ReGen Biologics</u> , <u>Inc.</u>
	Internal Address: 3rd Floor
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3727 Buchanan Street
☐ Corporation-State(California)	City: San Francisco State: CA ZIP: 94123
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
(3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State
O Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic represetative designation
Execution Date:	Sattached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐
(4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
. A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
74/ 034 871	
Additional numbers of	
	ttached? © Yes © No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mark G. Lappin	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
	A Enclosed
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Two Hundred State Street	
Street Address.	8. Deposit account number:
	12-0448
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE Colo (AS (097代も) 後名 (2名の図本語) 。	E THIS SPACE
(9.) Statement and signature.	
the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
MARK & LAPPIN	WDL 89155726 MAY 9 1794
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

JOPY

I, WILLIAM T. QUILLEN, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "REGEN CORP." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1993, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.



William J. Zinllen

William T. Quillen, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION 401102756 FRAME: 0636

STATE OF DELAWARE : ARY DF STATE OIVIS. OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 01/28/1993 753028056 - 2234677

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF OF REGEN CORP.

COPI

ReGen Corp., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation is ReGen Corp.

SECOND: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is June 28, 1990.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the corporation, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions to amend Article I in its entirety to read as follows:

"I.

The name of this corporation is ReGen Biologics, Inc."

FOURTH: Thereafter pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Directors this Certificate of Amendment was submitted to the stockholders of the corporation for their approval in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and written notice thereof has been given to all stockholders who have not consented as provided in Section 228(d) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Delawa

配[] 73 配置 63

RECT 173 RANE 164

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ReGen Corp. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer and attested to by its Secretary this 27th day of

REGEN CORP.

Michael Egan

hief Executive Officer

ATTEST

Secretary

JUN 27 94

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

012193

2.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002756 FRAME: 0638

RECORDED: 12/02/2003